DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1950.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-941545 01/30/2020 12:19 PM

\$1,990.00 Pgs=3 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-802-013

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: **Taylor Cole** PO Box 5064 Stateline, NV 89449

ESCROW NO: 11000847-JML

RPTT \$1,950.00

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That John J. Sieffert Jr, Trustee of the John J. Sieffert Trust Agreement U/D/T October 5, 2000

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Taylor Quinn Cole, a single woman

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The John J. Sieffert Trust Agreement U/D/T October 5, 2000  John J. Sieffert Jr, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA Middyn COUNTY OF Dolln  GRELAHD  SS:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
by John Sielfort
Manage (seal) Notary Public
MARCO PASQUALI Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2024 Acting in the County of 인화 로

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Legal Description

Parcel 3A as set forth on the Parcel Map for Nye W. Robertson, located in a portion of the Northeast quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 30 and the Southeast quarter (SE1/4) of Section 19, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M., recorded November 8, 1979, in Book 1179, Page 537, Document No. 38593, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

NvGrbasd



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a. b.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1319-19-802-013						
c. d.	Account of the state of the sta	bb/20/698V/k/ Vrace. ## besoft/## #t. besoft/##				\	
2.	Type of Property:						\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land	<b>b</b> . □	Single Fam. Re	s. Fo	R RECORDE	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
C.	x Condo/Twnh:		2-4 Plex		ok .	Page	7 /
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		ite of Recordin	ng:	-1
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	No	ites:		
i.	Other			• • •			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales			\$	500,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Fo	•	(value of propert	ty) \$	1		
C.	Transfer Tax Valu			<b>5</b>	500,000.00	\	
d.	Real Property Tra		< <	<b>(</b> \$	1,950.00		
4.	If Exemption Cla						
			er NRS 375.090, S	Section	/ /	/	
	b. Explain Rea	son for Exempt	ion:				
5.	Partial Interest: F	loroontogo bair	a transformed	1	/ /		
375.110 by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares  0, that the information  umentation if called  callowance of any cl  of the tax due plus  and severally liable	on provided is a upon to substate aimed exemption interest at 1%	correct to the best antiate the information, or other determation. Purs	of their info ation provide mination of a	rmation and be ed herein. Furl additional tax o	elief, and can hermore, the tue, may resul	be supported parties agree It in a penalty
Signa	ture	X.		Capacity	-Grantor	Acens	L
Signa	ture	·z,	•	Capacity	Grantee	٥	
•	SELLER (GRANTO		TION		ER (GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
Print i	( <b>REQ</b> l Name: John J. Seif	JIRED) fert Jr, Trustee	of the	Print Name:	(REQU : Taylor Quinr	•	
John . 2000	J. SeiffertTrust Agre	M			-		
Addre	ss: 740 Re	ird Nobe	Je-	Address:	Po Bux	#5064	
City:	METTY 480	C. C.		City. Stat	un management den der den det det des	ng Maliya Magaligh di 1975 - 1984 ang kanadawa anang ana anang ang ang ang ang ang	
State:	LE30: . 48 o	82		State:NVZip	: 89449		
Addre	COMPANY/PI Name: Signature Ti ss: 212 Elks Point State, Zip: Zephyr C	tle Company Li Road, Suite 44	5, PO Box 10297	Escrow No.:	ired if not Se 11000847-		
The same	AS A PU	BLIC RECORD	THIS FORM MA	Y BE BECO	RDED/MICRO	SEII MED	